
NOTES: 

  1.    INTERPRET DRAWING PER ASME Y14.5M-1994.
  2.    IF APPLICABLE, CRITICAL DIMENSIONS LABELED.
  3.    ALL HARDWARE TO BE KITTED PER 3700-0385.
  4.    ALL UPHOLSTERY TO BE KITTED PER 3700-0202. 

REVISIONS
REV. DATE DESCRIPTION ECO APPROVED

A 8/29/2008 PRODUCTION RELEASE 100287 DMS

B 10/9/2008 REPLACED 4900-0086 WITH 4900-0588 100329 DMS

C 11/3/2008 REPLACED ITEM 4230-0058 WITH 4220-0059 100342 DMS

E 3/11/2009 UPDATE DESCRIPTION ITEM 6 3311-0089 WAS 15/300lbs 100435 PCH

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 3211-0040 WELDMENT, MAIN FRAME, PR-S3305 1
2 3211-0041 ASSY, WELD, WGT FRAME, PR-S3305 LAT PULL 

DOWN 1
3 3210-0164 ASSY, WELD, KNEE SUPPORT, PB-364 1
4 3211-0090 ASSY, WELD, RH BOOM, S3305 1
5 3211-0091 ASSY, WELD, LH BOOM, S3305 1
6 3311-0089 ASSY,W-STK,30/300LBS,BELT,X-TALL, LNL G3 1
7 4600-0008 WASHER, SAE, 1/2, Z 10
8 4230-0072 BHSCS 1/2-13 X 4, BRIGHT, Z 4
9 4500-0004 NUT,NYLOC,1/2-20 5
10 4230-0035 BHSCS, 3/8-16 X 3, BLK, Z 2
11 4600-0013 WASHER, SAE, 3/8, Z 8
12 4500-0029 NUT,NYLOC,JAM,3/8-16,Z 7
13 4900-0448 RIVET,3/16,.126-.250 GRIP,BLK,ALUM 8
14 4500-0048 U-NUT,1/4-20,EDGE .531,.025-.150 3
15 4230-0068 BHSCS, 1/4-20 X 1/2, BRIGHT, Z 3
16 2130-0073 KICK PLATE, 82" WT. STACK 1
17 3500-0021 ASSY,UP.,ROLLER PAD,5.7ODX10LG 2
18 3500-0087 ASSY, UPHOLSTRY, 8 7/8x13 1/8, FBR-716-B 1
19 2120-0154 PLATE, BELT CLAMP, 1/4, BC-002 1
20 2120-0502 PLATE, BELT CLAMP, 1/4, BC-003 1
21 2130-0066 COVER,PULLEY,5" 4
22 2140-0386 BKT., EXTRA TALL KICK PLATE, O.S. 4
23 2165-0053 ROM 1
24 2210-0001 SHROUD,UPPER,PRO 2
25 2210-0004 SHROUD,LOWER,LONG,OUTSIDE,PRO 1
26 2210-0006 SHROUD,LOWER,MINI,INSIDE,IMPACT 1
27 2210-0010 PLUG, KNEE PAD, 75X10.5, S1012 2
28 3310-0054 ASSY, MACH, BELT SWIVEL 1
29 4161-0074 SCREW, #8-18x1-1/2,PHT-AB,PH,CS 14
30 4220-0004 SHCS, 1.4-20 x 3/4L 6
31 4230-0049 BHSCS, 5/16-18 2
32 4230-0050 BHSCS, 3/8-16 X 1, BRIGHT, Z 2
33 4230-0051 BHSCS, 3/8-16 X 2 1/2, BRIGHT, Z 3
34 4220-0059 BOLT, 1/2-13 X 4.5, SHC, HE, AS, BZ 1
35 4230-0059 BHSCS, 3/8-16 X 4 1/4, BRIGHT, Z 3
36 4230-0074 BHSCS, 3/8-16 X 3 3/4, BRIGHT, Z 1
37 4500-0030 NUT, NYLOC,JAM,3/8-16,THICK,Z 2
38 4500-0046 U-NUT, #8, PANEL .025-.125 14
39 4600-0007 WASHER, SAE, 5/16, Z 2
40 4600-0017 WASHER, SAE, FLAT, 3/8, Z 10
41 4600-0027 WASHER, NYLON, 2 OD, 1 1/16 ID, 3/16 2
42 4800-0002 BELT, SIEGLING, SPOOL 225 IN.
43 4900-0037 BEARING, FLANGE, 1.00B X 1.00H 2
44 4900-0588 CAP, 2.0 x 2.0, BLACK, TEXTURED 2
45 4900-0151 PULL PIN, 1/2", K320 1
46 4900-0169 BAR, LAT, FLB 1
47 4900-0170 CLIP,CARABINEER,3/8 IN.,CLP 1
48 4900-0417 CAP, BLACK, 2 X 4 1
49 4900-0440 PULLEY,BELT,4.75D,3/8B,1.5W,MOLDED 3
50 4900-0441 PULLEY,BELT,4.75D,1/2B,1.5W,MOLDED 3
51 4900-0522 COVER, SHROUD BRACKET 2
52 5210-0130 PLAC,IMPACT,HORZ,S3305,CBL LAT PULL DWN 1
53 5210-0147 PLAC, LOCKNLOAD WEIGHT SELECTION 1
54 5220-0002 LABEL, SAFETY, KEEP HANDS, SMALL 2
55 5220-0005 LABEL, SAFETY, SECURE TO FLOOR 1
56 5230-0008 LOGO,STAR TRAC,IMPACT,TOP SHROUD 2
57 5230-0009 LOGO,IMPACT,LOWER SHROUD 1
58 5230-0021 LABEL,NAME,LAT PULL DOWN 2

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

12345677898910

9 6 210 7 359 18 48 7

I

B

F

H

C

G

D

J

E

A

U.O.M.
BELT LAT PULLDOWN, LL

DRAWNFINISH
INITIAL

MATERIAL
X.XXX = ± .010
X.XX   = ± .030
X.X     = ± .050
X.       = ± .125

CHECKED

SCALE:  1:8 SHEET 1 OF 2

REV

TITLE
E11/7/07 9LL-S3305AXXXXX

ANGLES = ± 2
FRACTIONS = ± 1/32

N/A

PART NO

TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DMS

APPROVED

NOTICE OF PROPRIETARY INFORMATION

THIS DOCUMENT SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED NOR
SHALL THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN BE
USED BY OR DISCLOSED TO OTHER EXCEPT AS

EXPRESSLY AUTHORIZED BY UNISEN

DATE

INCH

SEE BOM

SHEET SIZE:  D

DOCUMENT STATUS:
RELEASED

14410 Myford Road
Irvine CA 92606

UNISEN, INC. DBA



A

40
10

33
3

29
14

24
22

1

25
1

38
14

22
4

16
1

35
3

27
2

12
7

17
2

18
1

41
2

45
1

32
2

39
2

11
836

1

3
1

43
2

34
1

46
1

50
3

1
1 47

1

28
1

20
1

8
4

42
225 IN.

7
10

4
1

5
1

9
5

21
4

48
1

13
8

19
1

30
6

23
1

31
2

37
2

55
1

44
2

DETAIL A 
SCALE 1 : 3

10
2

11
8

49
3

33
3

12
7

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

12345677898910

9 6 210 7 359 18 48 7

I

B

F

H

C

G

D

J

E

A

BELT LAT PULLDOWN, LL
SCALE:  1:8 SHEET 2 OF 2

REV

TITLE
E9LL-S3305AXXXXX

PART NO

SHEET SIZE:  D

14410 Myford Road
Irvine CA 92606

UNISEN, INC. DBA


	Sheet1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View6

	Sheet2
	Drawing View4
	Detail View A (1 : 3)


